
1-4 

MONDAY, JUNE 13, 1994, CONTINUED 

Sealed bids for Gne (1) New Color Inkjet Plotter were received and opened. 

The bidders being five in number are as follow: 

1. Cedar Computer Center, Inc. $7,092.20 

2. Entre' Computer Center $7,999.00 
3. Copier and Computer Systems, Inc. of Oklahoma no bid 

4. Computerland of Tulsa $7,870.00 

oO. Memory Systems $8,188.00 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation later at today's meeting. Upon roll call, 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Continuous Data Processing Forms Carrier and Return 

Envelopes were received and opened. The bidders being nine in number are as 

follow: 

1. Love Envelopes by item 
2. Metro Graphic Systems by item 

3. Standard Business Forms by item 

4%. Business Records Corp. by item 
5. Systems Service & Supplies by item 

&. Uarco, Inc. by item 

7. Moore Business Forms by item 
8. Oklahoma Business Forms by item 
9. Technical Programming Services by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Tulsa County Treasurer and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on June 20, 1994. Upon roll 

call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For ADA Compliance/Roofing Replacement/Building Repair and Auditorium 

Modifications at the Tulsa CC Health Dept., 4616 East 15th Street, 

Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74112 ta Do-All Construction in the amount of 

$107,089.00 for base bid and alternates 1, @, and 3; lawest bid 

received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 152749) 
2. For Service Contract for Fire Alarm Systems, Sprinkler Systems, and 

Halon Systems to Grinnell Fire Protection; lowest bid received. This 

bid award is fer a one (1) year period beginning July 1, 1994. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 152744) 
3. For Window Washing-Outside to Spotless Window Cleaning; only bid 

received but they have provided satisfactory service in the past. This 

bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning July 1, 1994. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 152745) 
4. For Data Processing Supplies to Bowater, Scott Rice, Quantum Forms, 

Mediatech, Inc., Fields-Downs Randolph, and Buckeye Business Products; 

overall lowest and best bids received meeting all specifications. This 

bid award is for a six month period beginning June 13, 1994. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 152746) 

5S. For Courier Service to Ala Carte Courier Service; overall lowest and 

best bid received meeting all specifications. This bid award is for a 

one (1) year period beginning June 193, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

152747) 
&. For Armored Car Services to Brink's Incorporated; only bid received but 

they have provided satisfactory service in the past. This bid award is 

for a one (1) year period beginning June 22, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 152748) 
7. For Vehicle Towing to Storey Wrecker; only bid received, but they have 

provided satisfactory service in the past. This bid award is for a one 

(1) year period beginning June ce, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 152749) 

8. For Software Product to Archive Printed Report to B I Moyle Associates, 

Inc. in the total amount of $9,000.00; lowest and best bid meeting all 

specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 152750) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, addendum and amendment to agreement with ARA Health Service, Inc. dba 

Correctianal Medical Systems ("CMS"). Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 152751) 


